GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER:: JORHAT DISTRICT:: JORHAT

No.JP.26/2022/PE/Pt/ 795

Dated Jorhat the 11th December,2024

PUBLIC NOTICE

Publication of Draft Electoral Roll in respect of Jorhat District for upcoming Panchayat Election 2024-25

In pursuance of the Notification No. SEC.1/2023/Pt/64 dtd Dated Dispur, 20th November, 2024 by the Secretary, Assam State Election Commission, Guwahati, the Draft Electoral Roll for Panchayat Election, 2024-25 is hereby published today on 11/12/2024 for all 16 (sixteen) nos. of ZP Constituencies of Jorhat Zilla Parishad under Jorhat District.

The Draft Electoral Roll has been prepared w.r.t. 01/01/2025 as the qualifying date and will be available for inspection at Gaon Panchayat Offices, Block Development Offices, Zilla Parishad and District Commissioner Office, Jorhat as well as the official website of State Election Commission, Assam https://ermssec.assam.gov.in/ and Jorhat District Administration website https://jorhat.assam.gov.in/

Necessary forms for filing of Claims for the inclusion of a name in the roll or any objections to the inclusion of name or any particulars in any entry will be available at all the Gaon Panchayat Offices of Jorhat District. Such claims and objections are to be filed from 14/12/2024 to 21/12/2024 (as notified by the Assam State Election Commission).

Date of Publication	11/12/2024
Display of Draft Electoral Roll at the Gaon Panchayat Offices, Block Development Offices, Zilla Parishad and District Commissioner Office, Jorhat as well as OERMS and District website	12/12/2024 to 13/12/2024
Period for filing Claim & Objections	14/12/2024 to 21/12/2024
Disposal of Claim & Objections	22/12/2024 to 26/12/2024
Publication of Final Electoral Rolls	28/12/2024

District Commissioner,

Memo No.JP.26/2022/PE/Pt/ 7-95 - A

Dated Jorhat the 11th December,2024

Copy to: -

- 1) The Secretary, Assam State Election Commission, Guwahati for kind information.
- 2) The CEO, Zilla Parishad Jorhat, for information and necessary action.
- 3) The Co-District Commissioner, Titabar for information.
- 4) The Circle Officer (All), Jorhat for information and necessary action.
- 5) The DIO, NIC, Jorhat with a request to upload the E-Roll of Panchayat Election, 2024 in Jorhat District Administration website.
- 6) The BDOs (All), Jorhat for information & necessary action.
- 7) The EROs/AEROs, Panchayat Election, 2024-25, Jorhat for information and necessary action.
- 8) The President/Secretary, All recognized Political Parties, Jorhat for kind information.
- 9) The Secretary, All GPs, Jorhat District for information. They are directed to receive claims & objections on notified dates and forward to the concerned ERO/AERO for necessary action.

District Commissioner.